IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 18.0081X Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2018-08-02)
Status: Current

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 5
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for type  M3xx series:
M3xx 80 M A 4
I II III IV V
I -  M3GP – Ex ec / Ex t motor
  M3DP – Ex t motor
  M3BP – Ex ec / Ex t motor
                       M3BN – Increased safety Ex ec / Ex t NEMA - motor
              M3LP – Ex ec / Ex t water cooled
II -  Shaft height according to IEC 60072
III -  Mounting dimensions according to IEC 60072
IV -  Output (active iron length)
V -  Number of poles
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Maximum Power See Table I
Maximum rpm 3600
Number of poles 2,4,6,8
Duty Rating S1,S2 to S8, or S10
Insulation Class F, H
Temperature Rise Class B, F
Voltage Ratings 190-1000
Frequency Ratings, Hz 50,60 or variable frequency
Number of Phases 3
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  18.0081X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 5
Table I
Maximum Power Rating for S1,S2 Duty Rating in kW
Frame Size 2 pole 4 pole 6 pole 8 pole
71 0,55 0,37 0,25 0,12
80 1,1 0,75 0,55 0,25
90 2,2 1,5 1,1 0,55
100 3 3 1,5 1,1
112 4 4 2,2 1,5
132 7,5 7,5 5,5 3
160 30 27 17 8,6
180 43 34 21 12,7
200 52 42 34 21
225 73 67 42 34
250 99 98 52 42
280 185 185 125 85
315 288 288 185 125
355 620 575 400 275
400 780 740 630 440
450 1000 1100 900 710
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  18.0081X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 3 of 5
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Each pieces of equipment defined above has to have successfully passed; before delivery:
• Routine dielectric strength tests according to IEC 60079-7 cl. 7.1 are required.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  18.0081X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 4 of 5
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE
• The ambient temperature range for frame sizes 71 to 132 is -40°C to +60°C.
• The ambient temperaturerange for frame sizes 160 to 450 is -55°C to +80°C.